_______________General Description
The MAX520/MAX521 are quad/octal, 8-bit voltage-output
digital-to-analog converters (DACs) with simple 2-wire ser-
ial interfaces that allow communication between multiple
devices. They operate from a single +5V supply and their
reference input range includes both supply rails.
The MAX521 includes rail-to-rail output buffer amplifiers for
reduced system size and component count when driving

2
2
__Ordering Information (continued)
MAX521AEPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP 1
MAX521BEPP
MAX521AEWG
MAX521BEWG -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic DIP
24 Wide SO
24 Wide SO
2
1
2
MAX521AEAG
MAX521BEAG
MAX521BMJP -55°C to +125°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
24 SSOP
20 CERDIP
1
2
2
MAX520
MAX521
MAX520AEPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP 1
MAX520BEPE
MAX520AEWE
MAX520BEWE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
16 Wide SO
16 Wide SO
1
1
1
MAX520AEAP -40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP 1
MAX520BEAP
MAX520AMJE
MAX520BMJE -55°C to +125°C
-55°C to +125°C
-40°C to +85°C 20 SSOP
16 CERDIP
16 CERDIP
1
1
1
MAX520AC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* 1
MAX520BCAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP 1
MAX520ACAP 0°C to +70°C 20 SSOP 1
MAX520BC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* 1